

USER MANUAL



(2014/53/EU art. 10-8)

(a) Frequency Range; 110-205kHz

(b) Wireless Power; 5W Max.

(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity)

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO9391 complies with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXX
Made in China

MO9391

EN

wireless charger

Instruction:

1. Connect the wireless charger with micro USB cable to the Micro USB input port, connect the USB to the power adapter. The LED indicator lights up.
2. Make sure your phone is compatible for wireless charging function.
3. Put your wireless charging device on the wireless charging area.
4. Blue led Indicator lights up when charging successfully.

Product specification:

1. Input: DC 5V/2A max
2. Output: 5V/1A
3. Charging efficiency: 75%

Attention:

1. Please keep the charger away from water or other liquid.
2. If you need to clean the wireless charger, please make sure it is not connected to the power supply.
3. Recommended working temperature 0-45°C

DE

Kabelloses Ladegerät

Anleitung:

1. Schließen Sie das kabellose Ladegerät mit dem Mikro-USB-Kabel an den Mikro-USB-Eingang an, verbinden Sie den USB-Anschluss mit einem Netzadapter. Die LED-Anzeige leuchtet.
2. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Smartphone für die kabellose Ladefunktion geeignet ist.
3. Platzieren Sie Smartphone auf dem kabellosen Ladebereich.
4. Die blaue LED-Anzeige leuchtet auf, wenn das Aufladen erfolgreich ist.

Technische Daten:

1. Eingang: Gleichstrom 5V/2A max.
2. Ausgang: 5V/1A

3. Ladeeffizienz: 75%.

Achtung!

1. Bitte halten Sie das Ladegerät von Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten fern.
2. Wenn Sie das kabellose Ladegerät reinigen möchten, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass es nicht an die Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist.
3. Empfohlene Arbeitstemperatur 0-45°C

FR

Chargeur sans fil

Mode d'emploi:

1. Connectez le chargeur sans fil avec un câble micro USB au port d'entrée Micro USB, connectez l'USB à l'adaptateur secteur. L'indicateur LED s'allume.
2. Assurez-vous que votre téléphone est compatible avec la fonction de chargement sans fil.
3. Placez votre téléphone sur la zone de chargement sans fil.
4. Le voyant LED bleu s'allume lorsque la charge est activée.

Caractéristiques du produit:

1. Entrée: DC 5V / 2A max
2. Sortie: 5V / 1A
3. Efficacité de charge: 75%

Attention:

1. Veuillez garder le chargeur éloigné de l'eau ou de tout autre liquide.
2. Si vous devez nettoyer le chargeur sans fil, veuillez vous assurer qu'il n'est pas connecté à l'alimentation électrique.
3. Température recommandée 0-45 °C

ES

Cargador inalámbrico

Instrucciones:

1. Conecte el cargador inalámbrico con cable micro USB al puerto de entrada Micro USB, conecte el USB al adaptador de corriente. El indicador LED se enciende.

2. Asegúrese de que su teléfono sea compatible con la función de carga inalámbrica.
3. Coloque su dispositivo de carga inalámbrica en el área de carga inalámbrica.
4. El indicador LED azul se enciende cuando se carga correctamente.

Especificaciones del producto:

1. Entrada: DC 5V / 2A máx.
2. Salida: 5 V / 1A
3. Eficiencia de carga: 75%

Atención:

1. Mantenga el cargador alejado del agua u otros líquidos.
2. Si necesita limpiar el cargador inalámbrico, asegúrese de que no esté conectado a la fuente de alimentación.
3. Temperatura de trabajo recomendada 0-45 °C

IT**Caricatore wireless****Istruzioni:**

1. Collegare il caricabatterie wireless con il cavo micro USB alla porta di ingresso Micro USB, collegare l'USB all'adattatore di alimentazione. L'indicatore LED si accende.
2. Assicurarsi che il telefono sia compatibile con la funzione di ricarica wireless.
3. Posizionare il dispositivo da ricarica sull'area di ricarica wireless.
4. L'indicatore LED blu si accende a indicare una corretta ricarica.

Specifiche prodotto

1. Input: DC 5V/2A max
2. Output: 5V/1A
3. Efficienza di carica: 75%

Attenzione

1. Tenere lontano da acqua o altri liquidi
2. Se è necessario pulirlo, assicurarsi di scollegarlo dall'alimentazione.
3. Temperatura d'utilizzo raccomandata 0-45°C

NL

Draadloze oplader

Instructie:

1. Sluit de draadloze lader met micro USB-kabel aan op de Micro USB-ingangspoort, sluit de USB aan op de voedingsadapter. De LED-indicator licht op.
2. Zorg ervoor dat uw telefoon compatibel is met de draadloze oplaadfunctie.
3. Zet uw draadloze oplaadapparaat op het draadloze oplaadgebied.
4. De blauwe led-indicator licht op wanneer het opgeladen succesvol is.

Productspecificatie:

1. Invoer: 2 DC 5V/2A max.
2. Uitgang: 5V/1A
3. Laadefficiëntie: 75%

Attentie:

1. Houd de lader uit de buurt van water of andere vloeistoffen.
2. Als u de draadloze lader moet schoonmaken, zorg er dan voor dat deze niet is aangesloten op de stroomvoorziening.
3. Geadviseerde werk temperatuur: 0-45%

PL

Bezprzewodowa ładowarka

Instrukcja:

1. Podłącz ładowarkę bezprzewodową kablem micro USB do portu wejściowego Micro USB, podłącz USB do zasilacza. Świeci się wskaźnik LED.
2. Upewnij się, że Twój telefon obsługuje funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego.
4. Umieść bezprzewodowe urządzenie ładujące w obszarze ładowania bezprzewodowego.
5. Niebieski wskaźnik LED zapala się po pomyślnym naładowaniu.

Specyfikacja produktu:

1. Wejście: DC 5 V / 2 A max
2. Wyjście: 5V / 1A

3. Efektywność ładowania: 75%

Uwaga:

1. Trzymaj ładowarkę z dala od wody lub innych płynów.
2. Jeśli chcesz wyczyścić ładowarkę bezprzewodową, upewnij się, że nie jest podłączona do źródła zasilania.
3. Zalecana temperatura pracy 0-45 °C